PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6505965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUSUF HAQUE	02/14/2020
SANDEEP AKKARAJU	02/27/2020
JANUSZ BRYZEK	02/14/2020
BRIAN BIRCUMSHAW	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXO IMAGING, INC.
Street Address:	3600 BRIDGE PARKWAY
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-369-9406

Email: cnewland@fabianvancott.com

Correspondent Name: TYLER JEFFS

Address Line 1: **FABIAN VANCOTT**

Address Line 2: 215 S. STATE ST., SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31126-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER JEFFS
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler Jeffs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=31126-2 Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=31126-2_Assignment Executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054971 FRAME: 0488** 506459192

source=31126-2_Assignment Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054971 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor(s), residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements and a novel design for an

1. "ULTRASONIC IMAGING DEVICE WITH PROGRAMMABLE ANATOMY AND FLOW IMAGING".

APPLICATION NO	.:, FILED	
	ers Patent of the United States of America was execu	uted by me on the date indicated next to
94085 (hereinafter reference application disclosing the invigranted therefor in the Unite NOW THEREFOR consideration, the receipt at below, by these presents do representatives, the entire ridivisions and continuations thereto, which may be gran the International Conventio Designs and Industrial Mod and to any other benefits at patents in the United State	Xo Imaging, Inc. with an office located at 240 Twin and as ASSIGNEES) is desirous of acquiring all interest and in, to and under any Letters Patent or simulation and in any and all foreign countries: tE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. If hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIG ight, title and interest in the said invention, said applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of ted for said invention, and in and to any and all price for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Arels, and any other international agreements to whice coruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling as and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authinited States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as	st in, to and under said invention, said hilar legal protection which may be (\$1.00), and other good and valuable I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated SNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal ication, including any and all conversions, the United States, and countries foreign merican Convention Relating to Patents of the United States of America adheres of applications for patents or securing of thorize and request the Commissioner of
And I further agree favor of ASSIGNEES or its of to-time present to me and improvements in said invent And I further agree and lawful papers for applications of the ASSIGNEES thereof shall in And I further agree documents relating to said if may be known and accessite And I hereby covernered into which would contain the And I hereby authority	e to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful full designee, as ASSIGNEES or its successors, assigns without further remuneration, in order to perfect tion, applications and Letters Patent of the United State to properly execute and deliver and without further relication for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of eissues of any Letters Patent which may be gravereafter require and prepare at its own expense; e that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be proviapplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and let to me and will testify as to the same in any interferent that no assignment, sale, agreement or enconflict with this assignment and sale; orize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application in the spaces above:	and legal representatives may from time title in said invention, modifications, and title in said invention, modifications, and ties and countries foreign thereto; emuneration, such necessary or desirable of said application for patent, and or, for nted for my aforesaid invention, as the idea promptly with all pertinent facts and legal equivalents in foreign countries at rence or litigation related thereto; cumbrance has been or will be made or
This assignment is being ex	ecuted on the dese indicated below.	
1/4/	Ha	2/14/20
Yusuf Haque	245 Cinnabar Rd., Woodside, CA 94052	Dated
Sandeep Akkaraju	175 Grove Street, Wellesley, MA 02482	Dated
Janusz Bryzek	333 Pali Court, Oakland, CA 94611	Dated
-		
Brian Bircumshaw	130 Caldecutt Lane, #3, Oakland, CA 94618	Dated

PATENT REEL: 054971 FRAME: 0490

Brian Bircumshaw

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor(s), residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements and a novel design for an

1. "Ł Al	ULTRASONIC IMAI	GING DEVICE WITH PROGRA	MMABLE ANATOMY AND	FLOW IMAGING",
for which as my name a Al 94065 (here application granted the NC consideration below, by the presentat divisions are thereto, where the internal Designs and and to any patents in Patents to it interest the interest the interest the improvement An and lawful obtaining a ASSIGNEE Andocuments may be known and intered into Annumber and intered into Annumber and intered into Annumber and intered into Annumber and intered into a Annumber and into a possible intered into a Annumber and into a present a p	oplication for Letter nd address; ID WHEREAS, eX einafter referenced disclosing the inverse for in the United SW THEREFORE on, the receipt and continuations the continuations the continuations of the United States of the United States selected of the United States selected of the United States of the detail of the the said United States or the said invention of I further agree to papers for application of the said appears for application of the said appears of the sai	s Patent of the United States of imaging, Inc. with an office ke as ASSIGNEES) is desirous of as ASSIGNEES) is desirous of an and in, to and under any Lestates and in any and all foreign in consideration of the sur sufficiency of which are hereful and interest in the said in a sufficiency of which are hereful and interest in the said in a serof, and in and to any and a for said invention, and in and for the Protection of Industrial in any other international a using or to accrue to me with me and countries foreign thereto, and states Letters Patent to said execute all necessary or desiring needs as ASSIGNEES or its sufficient for foreign patents, for fill in a polications and Letters Patent was after require and prepare at its nat ASSIGNEES will, upon its lication, said invention and said to me and will testify as to the sont that no assignment, sale, act with this assignment, sale, act with this assignment and said	America was executed by managed at 240 Twin Dolphin Cacquiring all interest in, to are etters Patent or similar legal of countries; no of One Dollar (\$1.00), by acknowledged, I, as a so into the said ASSIGNEES, it invention, said application, in all Letters Patent of the Unite to any and all priority rights Property, Inter-American Cogreements to which the Unitespect to the filling of application and I hereby authorize and ASSIGNEES, as the assign able and lawful future documents of the United States and or deviation of the United States and condition of the Un	and other good and valuable and other good and valuable and other good and valuable are or joint inventor as indicated as successors, assigns, and legal cluding any and all conversions, and States, and countries foreign and/or convention rights under convention Relating to Patents, atted States of America adheres, attended States of America adheres, attended to the commissioner of the department of the commissioner of the countries for patents of the commissioner of the countries of the whole right, title and the countries foreign thereto; on, such necessary or desirable collication for patent, and or, for my aforesaid invention, as the utilizatents in foreign countries are
Yusuf Haqu	e	245 Cinnabar Rd., Woodsid	e, CA 94062	
Sandeep Ai		178 Grove Street, Wellesia	y, MA 02482	Dated
Janusz Bryz	zek	333 Pali Court, Oakland, C	A 94611	Dated

130 Caldecutt Lane, #3, Oakland, CA 94618

PATENT

80

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor(s), residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements and a novel design for an

	ISONIC IMAGING DEV ATION NO.:	ICE WITH PROGRAMMABLE ANATO	MY AND FLOW MADING",
for which applicating name and ad AND W 94085 (hereinaft application discling granted therefor NOW consideration, the below, by these presentatives, divisions and coliheratio, which miths international Designs and include and to any other parents in the L Patents to issue interest therefor, And I fif favor of ASSIGN fortune present improvements in And I fit and tawful paper citating any in ASSIGNEES the And I fit documents relating to known a And I fit and tawful paper citating any in ASSIGNEES the And I fit documents relating to known a And I fit and tawful paper and film owniber and film owniber and film owniber and film of the appearance of the and th	tion for Leiters Palent of tress; HEREAS, eXo Imaging or referenced as ASSIG sing the invention and in the United States and THEREFORE, in consistent of the Property assigned and accessible to me and any beginning for the Property and the said United States and countries and United States wither agree to execute EES or its designed, as to me and without further agree to properly its for application, application or red shall hereafter requirities agree that ASSI not accessible to me and the accessible to me accessible to m	the United States of America was execute and under any Letters Palaritions of acquiring all interests to and under any Letters Palarition surviveration of the sum of One Gollar by of which are hereby acknowledged, go, sell and transfer unto the paid ASSI interest in the said invention, said appilin and to any and all Letters Palarition of Industrial Property, Inter-Architection of Industrial ASSIGNEES, as all necessary or desirable and I hereby au Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as all necessary or desirable and I hereby au Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as all necessary or desirable and I hereby au Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as all necessary or desirable and I hereby au Letters Patent which may be got into and Letters Patent which may be got into an appeared to the same in any interface of assignment, said, agreement or en as assignment, said, agreement or en as assignment, said, agreement or en as assignment, and said: United the spapers above:	miler legal protection which may be (\$1.00), and other good and valuable 1. as a sole or joint inventor as indicated GNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal ilication, including any and aff conversions, if the United States, and countries foreign conty rights and/or convention rights under mencan Convention Relating to Patents, ch the United States of America adheres, of applications for patents or securing of the assignees of the whole right, title and ature documents, including assignments in s and legal representatives may from time- title in said invention, modifications, and ates and countries foreign thereo, remuneration, such necessary or desirable of said application for patent, and or, for amted for my aforesaid invention, as the rided promptly with all perfinent facts and nd legal equivalents in foreign countries as
Yosuf Haque	245 Ci	nnabar Rd., Woodside, CA 94082	
<i>Managaran da </i>		No. 11 Same 180 Garder 280 A2222	Pasasi
Sandsep Akker	aju 1756	3rove Street, Wellesley, MA 02462	Dated
		aund yul	21/4/
Janesz Bryzsk	333	ali Court, Oskisad, CA 94811	Dated

Dated

130 Caldecutt Lane, \$3, Oakland, CA 94618

Brian Bircumshaw